Customs and Excise (Tariff) (Amendment) Notice, 2016 (No. 23)

IT is hereby notified that the Minister of Finance and Economic Development has, in terms of section 225 of the Customs and Excise Act [Chapter 23.02], made the following notice:—

- 1. This notice may be cited as the Customs and Excise (Tariff) (Amendment) Notice, 2016 (No. 23).
- 2. This notice shall be deemed to have come into effect from the 1st January, 2016.

The First Schedule of the Customs and Excise (Tariff) Notice, 2012, published in Statutory Instrument 111 of 2012, is amended by the deletion of—

"Heading No.	Commodity Code	Description	of goods	Quantity data	Rate of duty	
					General	MFN
49.07		UNUSED P REVENUE OF STAMPS OF OR NEW ISSI COUNTRY IF THEY HAVE, A FAC STAMP-IMI PAPER; BAN CHEQUE STOCK, SH BOND CERTI AND SIM DOCUMEN' TITLE";	R SIMILAR CURRENT UE IN THE N WHICH OR WILL E VALUE; PRESSED KNOTES; FORMS; ARE OR FICATES ILAR	Kg	40%+ US\$1.00/kg	40%+ US\$1.00/kg

and the substitution of the following-

Customs and Excise (Tariff) (Amendment) Notice, 2016 (No. 23)

Heading	Commodity No.		Quantity data	Rate of duty	
		Code		General	MFN
49.07		UNUSED POSTAGE, REVENUEOR SIMILAR STAMPS OF CURRENT OR NEW ISSUE IN THE COUNTRY IN WHICH THEY HAVE, OR WILL HAVE, A FACE VALUE; STAMP-IMPRESSED PAPER; BANKNOTES; CHEQUE FORMS; STOCK, SHARE OR BOND CERTIFICATES AND SIMILAR DOCUMENTS OF TITLE;		Free	Free
		BANK NOTES WHICH ARE LEGAL TENDER IN THE COUNTRY OF ISSUE OR IN ANY OTHER COUNTRY	Kg	Free	Free
	49.07.0090	Other		40%+ US\$1.00/kg	40%+ US\$1.00/kg".

Supplement to the Zimbabwean Government Gazette dated the 26th February, 2016. Printed by the Government Pr<mark>in</mark>ter, Harare.